

Karnataka State Dodgeball Association

Reg No.SOR/BLU/DR/207/2010-11 Affiliated to : THE INDIAN DODGEBALL FEDERATION Office Address: No.71, Near Sai Residency, Konena Agrahara, HAL Post, Bengaluru-560017 Mobile No: 9448536673, Email: indiandodgeball19@gmail.com

Sri Lokeshwara Ex-ACP President Sri K. Gopal Reddy Treasurer Rajesh TB Joint Secretary Sri K. Narasimha Reddy Hon'ble Secretary

Date: 01/12/2022

KSDBA/123/2022-23

Ref

The Affiliated Units/Secretaries/ Principal schools and colleges/ clubs, Bangalore

Respected Sir/Madam,

Subject: Selection Trials for the Karnataka State Sub-Juniors U-17 (Boys and Girls teams) and Senior (Men and Women teams) Dodgeball

We are here by informing your college/school/club/ district affiliated units that the Sub-Junior U-17 and Senior National DodgeBall Championship 2022 will be held from 27th to 29th December at Hassan, Karnataka.

The players born on or after 1/1/2006 are eligible for the Sub Junior tournament. There is no age limit for the senior category.

In view of the above the Karnataka State Dodgeball Association is inviting the players from your institutions/ clubs/District affiliated units to take part in the selection trials that will be held on 11th December 2022 at United Mission PU and Degree College, Mission Road, Bangalore.

The players selected will represent the Karnataka State Dodgeball Sub -junior U-17 (Boys and Girls teams) and seniors (Men and Women team) in the tournament.

The reporting time is at 9 am on 11th December 2022.

- Parents/ coach/manager can accompany the players.
- Registration fee per player is Rs. 150.
- Lunch will be provides for all the participants.

The players have to bring: Xerox copy of aadhaar card, passport size recent photo, Birth certificate for age proof

For further details contact

Mr. H. RAJESH, Joint Secretary, KDBA, Mob. 9902111379 /Mr. Vijeth Kumar, KDBA, Mob. 9900581178/ Mr, Shiva, KDBA, Mob. 9901980921

Yours faithfully

K. Narasimha Reddy, General Secretary, KSDBA

KARNATAKA STATE DODGE BALL ASSOCIATION (K Registered under Kernataka Society Act 1990) No. SOR/BLUDDR207/2010-11